508579899 06/03/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI272453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Merit Diamond Corporation	02/15/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Crown Ring Inc.
Street Address:	5565 Cote de Liesse
City:	Saint-Laurent
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H4P 1A1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D780614
Patent Number:	7631517
Patent Number:	7350377
Patent Number:	D522902
Application Number:	29897841
Application Number:	18235470
Application Number:	29897842
Application Number:	29897843
Application Number:	29897844

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3058588000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 in

Phone: 3058588000

Email: dmorales@malloylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter A. Matos

Address Line 1: 2800 SW Third Avenue
Address Line 2: Historic Coral Way
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5750.71047
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise Morales

508579899 PATENT REEL: 067598 FRAME: 0724

SIGNATURE:	Denise Morales
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2024
Total Attachments: 3	

source=Assignment Merit Diamond Corporation to Crown Ring Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment Merit Diamond Corporation to Crown Ring Inc#page2.tif

source=Assignment Merit Diamond Corporation to Crown Ring Inc#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 067598 FRAME: 0725 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Merit Diamond Corporation, a corporation of the State of Florida, having its principal

office at 1900 Tyler Street, 3rd Floor, Hollywood, FL, 33020, is the owner of U.S. Letters Patents, Foreign

Letters Patents, and patent applications as identified in Schedule A, attached hereto and the owner of U.S.

Trademark Registrations and Foreign Trademark Registrations as identified in Schedule B, also attached

hereto.

WHEREAS, Crown Ring Inc., a Canadian Corporation, having its principal office at 5565 Cote de

Liesse, Saint-Laurent, QC H4P 1A1, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the U.S. Letters Patents, Foreign Letters

Patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A and desirous of acquiring all rights in and to said U.S.

Trademark Registrations as listed in Schedule B together with the goodwill associated with the marks.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Merit

Diamond Corporation has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto Crown

Ring Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said U.S. Letters Patents,

Foreign Letters Patents, and patent applications listed in Schedule A, and inventions described therein, and in

and to any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said Letters Patents and/or patent applications,

and in and to any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America

and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own

name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under

international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to

be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by Merit Diamond Corporation had

this assignment and transfer not been made; including the right to sue for all past and future damages related

thereto.

The undersigned does further agree on behalf of **Merit Diamond Corporation**, its heirs, executors

and administrators, to execute, have executed and deliver without further consideration any further

applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as Merit Diamond Corporation

PATENT REEL: 067598 FRAME: 0726 lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Crown Ring Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patents in any and all countries.

And I do hereby authorize and request, on behalf of Merit Diamond Corporation, the Commissioner of Patents (or similar governing authority) to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted upon any of the said Letter Patent(s) and applications of Schedule A, to said Crown Ring Inc., as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

Also, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Merit Diamond Corporation does hereby assign unto Crown Ring Inc., all rights, title and interest in and to the U.S. Trademark Registrations and Foreign Trademark Registrations listed in Schedule B, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the right to sue for current and past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

N	Aerit	Diam	and C	arna	retion
L	aei II	. viaiii	onux	JULDU	rauon

Data	February	15.	2024
Date:	1 Col dai y	10,	2027

rium name.

Print Title:

STATE OF Florida

COUNTY OF BROWARD

On this 15 th of Tebruary, 20 24, personally appeared before me,

o who is personally known to me OR

whose identity I proved on the basis of identification of

to be the signer of the above instrument, and he/she acknowledges that he/she signed it.

MALLIKA POURSHARIATI
Commission # HH 066796
Expires March 24, 2025
Sonded Thru Budget Netery Services

Mallula Fzwo Notary Public (Signature)

MALLIKA TOURSHARIATI

Name of Notary (Printed)

My Commission Expires: March 24, 2015

SCHEDULE A

Application No/ Patent No.	Filing Date/ Issue Date	Country	Title	Status
D780,614	03/07/2017	United States	Ring	Active
7,631,517	12/15/2009	United States	Comfort Interior for Jewelry and Jewelry Including that Interior	Active
7,350,377	04/01/2008	United States	Comfort Interior for Jewelry and Jewelry Including that Interior	Active
29/897,841	07/19/2023	United States	Finger Ring	Pending
18/235,470	08/18/2023	United States	Ring with Comfort Fit Interior	Pending
29/897,842	07/19/2023	United States	Finger Ring	Pending
29/897,843	07/19/2023	United States	Finger Ring	Pending
29/897,844	07/19/2023	United States	Finger Ring	Pending
D522,902	05/26/1998	United States	Finger Ring Interior	Pending
CA2568906	09/12/2010	Canada	Comfort Interior for Jewelry and Jewelry Including that Interior	Active

RECORDED: 06/03/2024

PATENT REEL: 067598 FRAME: 0728